## Freedom of information request NCC-026801-17

Thank you for your recently submitted Freedom of information request for the following information:

For the following questions I would like the figures for 2009/10, 2010/11, 2011/12, 2012/13, 2013/14 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17.

- 1. Total expenditure on all/any domestic violence services, broken down by each year Funding information is not available prior to October 2015 Expenditure by Nottinghamshire County Council "NCC" is approximately £1m p.a.
- 2. Total expenditure on Women's Refuges, broken down by each year NCC does not commission refuges.

3. Total expenditure on Independent Domestic Violence Advisors (IDVA), broken down by each year

The contract is for a comprehensive service, costings for individual elements is not available separately.

4. Total expenditure on Floating Support, broken down by each year

The contract is for a comprehensive service, costings for individual elements is not available separately.

5. Total number of Housing Related Support Units for domestic violence victims for each year, and, if possible, broken down by accommodation type, e.g.: refuge, hostel, BnB place, council owned flat/house, private rented accommodation. As an upper tier authority, NCC does not commission housing.

6. For each year:

a. Number of cases explored by the Multi Agency Risk Assessment Conference - Data is currently being verified for 2016/17

 b. Number of cases deemed "high risk" by the Multi Agency Risk Assessment Conference
c. Number of referrals to refuge accommodation from the Multi Agency Risk Assessment Conference

7. For each year, as at 1 January (or another marker point of your choice), how many people were employed Full-time equivalent as Independent Domestic Violence Advisors See question 3

For your information NCC recently responded to a similar Freedom of information request which may be accessed via the following link

http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosurelog/?entryid245=631086&q=0%7eDomestic+violence%7e

I have also attached for your information Service specification which may be of interest to you.

If you are unhappy with the way your request was dealt with and wish to make a complaint, please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail <u>foi@nottscc.gov.uk</u> quoting the above reference number

With kind regards

Lorraine Hayes Complaints Information & Mediation Officer Complaints & Information Team Resources Department Nottinghamshire County Council West Bridgford Nottingham NG2 7QP 0115 97 72323